

Return address: PO Box 6, 7140 AA Groenlo, The Netherlands

ATCB Attn.: Mrs. M. Bosley Certification Department 6731 Whittier Avenue, Suite C110 McLean, Virginia 22101 USA

Groenlo, 22 December 2013

Subject: Attestation of Similarity FCC ID: CGDNECKTAGCP

Dear Mrs. Bosley,

The device with Model: NECK TAG CP ACT as mentioned in report "12\_13012902.fcc03\_testreport CGDNECKTAGCP.pdf" is a transmitter operating on 433 MHz to detect the position and the activity of cows.

Model: NECK TAG CP ACT is the general name of this device.

Model: NECK TAG CP ACT NEDAP is delivered by Nedap directly to its dealers and/or end users. Nedap also delivers 6 more models which are electronically as well as mechanically the same as the Model: NECK TAG ACT RT NEDAP only the color differs and it is delivered to other companies as mentioned in the list below who in turn deliver it to their dealers and/or end users, so another name appears on the product. Therefore more following Model numbers are introduced.

- 1. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT NEDAP
- 2. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT LELY
- 3. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT BOUMATIC
- 4. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT GEA
- 5. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT INTERPULS
- 6. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT SEMEX
- 7. Model: NECK TAG CP ACT CRV

is yellow with NEDAP is red with LELY is blue with BouMatic is green with GEA is blue with GEA is red with SEMEX is dark blue with CRV

All the products will of course be labeled with FCC ID: CGDNECKTAGCP. The Model number will appear on the box containing 10 products each.

So the labeling of the product will be: Model: NECK TAG CP ACT FCC ID: CGDNECKTAGCP

The product can be recognized as shown in the picture below by color and by Brand name and combined as mentioned in the table above.

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" Parallelweg 2 NL-7141 DC Groenlo P.O. Box 6 NL-7140 AC Groenlo T +31 (0)544 471 111 F +31 (0) 544 463 475 E <u>info@nedap.com</u> www.nedap.com Traderegister 08013836 ABN-AMRO 59.16.32.330 IBAN NL83ABNA0591632330 BIC ABNANL2A VAT NL006456285B01

The General Terms & Conditions of ICT-Office apply to all our offers and agreements. These conditions can be found at our website www.nedap.com and can be provided upon request.





I thereby wish to request whether you can add these models to the list of approved systems.

I hope you can honor our request

Best regards, N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap"

Jacques Hulshof Approbation Management

N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "Nedap" Parallelweg 2 NL-7141 DC Groenlo P.O. Box 6 NL-7140 AC Groenlo T +31 (0)544 471 111 F +31 (0) 544 463 475 E <u>info@nedap.com</u> www.nedap.com Traderegister 08013836 ABN-AMRO 59.16.32.330 IBAN NL83ABNA0591632330 BIC ABNANL2A VAT NL006456285B01

The General Terms & Conditions of ICT-Office apply to all our offers and agreements. These conditions can be found at our website www.nedap.com and can be provided upon request.